Pro Pack Solutions,'lnc. 770-554-1i87- o

Parts list from 1971. Most per’[s are discontinued.

SX10-

{specify color)

U-RD
‘ References purposes only. _
SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST
SIMPLEX No. J,O
TILUS. Wo. USED T BRICE
NO. _ PER MACH. PART NO. _NAME EACH
X Am4DX | Tape Plate Welght Assembly $ 3.54
Parts avallable for service:
1 1-A-4B Tape Plate NElght Stop Llnk $ .16
2 1 A-4C Tape Plate Weight- ‘Stop Llnk Stud .11
3 1 A~4D Tape Plate Weight: - 3.00
4 1 :,A—13A ;Upper Feed RolTer Shaft ¢ ¢33
5 4 : A—47 'Rubber Feet V .12
_26 4 CB-48 -  Drive Screw for Rubber Feet .08
3 1 PS-24 | Brush : ‘/«15 -é-u-e--l—r%—'"“’%‘
7 1 CB-58% '_Maln Crank. Shaft : ©2.15
8 1 - CB-10 Base Casting. (specify color) 17.38
9 1 ‘CB-10A - Lid Casting-‘(spe'cify color) 10.20
10 1 CB-10C Cutter Bar Pivot Rod .16
11 1 - CB-10D Lid Pivot:Rod ' .15
12 1 - CB-12Xx = Upper Feed Wheel and Bearing .86
13 1 - CB-12A ‘ Upper Feed Wheel Pressure Spring .52
15 L CB-13C Cutter Bar Lift Spring -85
24 1 CB~44AX Connecting. Rod and Rivet Assembly 1.80
25 1 CB-45Aa .Ccnnectlng Rod Support mate A
16 -1 '_CB*23 ' Tape Roll Support Plate‘m_ 83
17 3 .CB-25. ".:" Main TaperPlate Screws ' .08
18 1 CB ~254. ©  .Iron Roller SR A .34
19 2 CB-26a%  Left Roll ‘Guide and Hub Assembly  1.60.
20 1 CB-26BX ;- Right Roll Guide and Hub Assembly: 1,21
21 1. - CB-26E . Right and Left Threaded Tube for .50
: Roll Guldes
22 1 CB-26FX - ;Knurled Shaft,Assembly with .78
CB~-26G Knurled Nut . : :
28 1 ' SX-lAOAX-'-Water Tank and Knob Assembly 2.85


Admin
Typewritten Text
Pro Pack Solutions, Inc.  770-554-1187
Parts list from 1971.  Most parts are discontinued.
References purposes only.


Simplex No.

10 Parts Price List -2- 5X10-U-RD

ILLUS. NO., USED .

] 2 T o PRICE
NO. _ PER MACH. -PART NO. NAME EACH. -
. 29 1 Cs—3a . ‘1Handle Return Spring Pulley s .32
30 1 XK-50A Groov Pin 11/64% x 1° .08
3L- - 2 PS-37 Basket Roller Pivot Pin - .08
33 1 SX-7C Ratchet . L .78
34 1 SX-8 Back Stop Bumper - . ' 1.76
36 1 SX-9AX Feed Handle Return Sprlng and Clip .70
37 1 SX-10 Felt Bumper Steel Sleeve .14
38 2 SX~ 12 Groov Pin No. 1, 1/8" x 5/8" .08
' (1 used as- Tank Stop Pin ~ left
side of Base Casting)
(L used. to fasten Bunper to CB- SB
. : Shaft) .~ ¢+ :
39 S 2 : SX~12A Groov Pin Neo. 5, 1/8" x 5/8" .08
( 1 used for SX-3AX Feed Handle)
s (1 used for SX-7C Ratchet) _
40 i SX-12B Groov Pin No. 1, 1-1/4" x 1/8" .08
R (used as: plvot pin for CS-3A
SR “Pulley) .
42 1 SX-33A Cutter Latch Bushlng - .45
43 L SX-48X Felt Bumper and Sleeve Assembly = .62
44 1 SX-60 Bumper Retarder Spring - .2
45 1 5=9: ‘Washer- /16 9, .D. ¥ .170.X.D. x .036 .08
‘ o s cthick s l
47 4 FF-91 - . Spacer Washer .191 I.D. x 1/2 0.b. .08
‘ ‘ x ‘'L/32 thick '
48 1 -SX-49A - . . Spacing ‘Washer : L o .08
46 1 SX-126A Tank Knob .16
49 1 - X-32A Cutter Latch- _ = 1.05
50 3. - . K=200 - "1/47 - 8<32 R.H.I. Screw .08
(2 used to fasten CB-45A Support
-Bracket to Casting)
(l used 't6 fasten S-80 Handle
: = c -+ "Return'Spring Clip to Casting)
51 2 - K-200a . -3/16“ - 8-32 R.H.I. Screw -08
© 7 7 _iA{used.to-fasten front of A-3XXX
RN Main Top Plate to Casting)
52 1 K-202D 1" - 14-24 R.H.I. Screw : .10
-« v {used for mountlng SX 48 Felt
SRR . - Bumper). .
53 1 - . :R-230B . 8-32 Steel- Boot Nut-" o .10
Lo (For K=270- ‘Binding Head Cutter
: Latch Screw)
54 -1 K-241 14-24 Steel Hex Nut .08
Tl (Used to lock K-202D Screw in
: = T placa)
‘55 1 K~242A 12-24 Steel Hex Nut. ‘ -08
(To lock SX-3AXX Feed Handle to
o CB~5B Main Shaft)
56 1 K-270 3/4"‘~ 8-32 Binding Head Screw .08
(Locking Screw for X-32a Cutterx
_ Latch)
57 2 1208 8-32 Lockwashers .08
58 1 1212 12-24 Lockwasher .08
59 1 1/16" x 1/2" Cotter Pin ' ‘ .08



- Simplex No. 10 Parts Price List  -3- _— SX10~U-RD

TLLUS. No. USED

. . PRICE
—" WO, PER MACH. PART NO, . NAME ' EACH
- 60 1 A-3XAX __Main Tape Plate and Stabber Assy. ' $16.85
1 A-3XX Main Plate and_We;ght Assembly 7.80
Parts available for service:
1 A-3X Main Tape Plate and Bracket $5.80
1 B-24AX  Pressure Plate and Weight 1.25
1 CB-13B Pressure Bar Pivot Rod .25
27 1 A-3B stiffening Rod .10
61 1 A-8XX Cutter Bar and Stabber Blade Assy. 3.90
Parts available for service:
1 A-6B Stabbler Blade ‘ .60
1 A~-8X Cutter Bar & Cut-eoff Stud 3.15
o 62 1 CB-6AXX _ Feed Disc Assembly 3.30
- Parts available for sexrvice:
1 CB-6AX Feed Disc and Hub 2,70
3 X-il Rivets -0¢%
1 X-12B  Pawl | - .28
l1 X-13 Pawl Spring . - w12
63 1 SX-3AX - Feed Handle Assembly R.-F§T 2v81
Parts available for service:
1 SXx-3B Cutter Trip Pin . = o Los
64 1 1214 - 1424 Lockwasher | ' .08
65 2 CB~7C . . Rivets to fasten SX-60 Spring _
to Casting - .08

All prices f.o.h. Shelton, Conn.

$3.00 minimum charge on each

Subject to change without neotice " order

——

‘April 1, 1971

- BETTER PACKAGES, INC.

Pro Pack Solutions, Inc. 770-554-1187
Parts list from 1971. Most parts are discontinued.
References purposes only.


Admin
Typewritten Text
Pro Pack Solutions, Inc.  770-554-1187
Parts list from 1971.  Most parts are discontinued.
References purposes only.


PARTS LIST CHART EOR SIMPLEX No. 10

____\\
\‘ .

Retain this list for ordering parts.

LT

-1187

Inc. 770-554
"~ Parts list from 1971. Most parts are discontinued.

Pro Pack Solutions,

References purposes only.



Admin
Typewritten Text

Admin
Typewritten Text
Pro Pack Solutions, Inc.  770-554-1187
Parts list from 1971.  Most parts are discontinued.
References purposes only.

Admin
Typewritten Text




